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To: @minvws.i); 3 IESE EEC @minvws il; NENECHN,EXEC@ in bzk 1]
Cc: 51.2e »si1Re 5.1.2e @minvws.nl]
From:

Sent: Fri 2/12/2021 4:00:52 PM

Subject: RE: VAL staffing

Received: Fri 2/12/2021 4:00:57 PM

Ik heb linet gesproken en hem de procedure uitgelegd om af te wijken van de geldende procedures voor aanbesteding.
Ik heb hem vertrouwelijk de memo voor AMI doorgestuurd zodat hij een voorbeeld heeft van wat er ongeveer in moet staan

Hij gaat contact opnemen met inkoop overheid SXM

Ik heb hem uitgelegd dat wij bij VWS dit niet kunnen doen omdat we net AMI recht gestreken hebben en nu niet aan kunnen komen met

nog een spoedprocedure.

Voor nu opgelost dus

Vriendelijke groet, Saludo kordial, Best regards,

Crisisteam Covid-19

Programmadirectie Zorg en Jeugd Caribisch Nederland

-——- lik bericht--—-

(EE) EER emsnb

Verzonden® vrijda 12 februari 2021 11:06

@zorgverzekeringskantoor.nl>; EEE @minvws.ni>; EES.
@minbzk.nl>

, 512¢ wide S128 ) EEE @minvws.nl>
Onderwerp: RE: VAL staffing

BE en ik hebben het even besproken. Het is een wat onduidelijke email. aat met bellen omdat ik wel een beetje val over

het automatisme dat VWS wellicht zou moeten betalen om het sneller te laten lopen. Dit met het gesprek met MP en Minister in

gedachten waar we het over de kosten hadden.

5.1.2¢]

Verzonden met BlackBerry Work

(www.blackberry.com)

Van: BE EEE @zorgverzekeringskantoor.n|<SBGEEEI@ zorgverzekeringskantoor.nl>>o

12 feb. 2021 3:45 PM

@minbzk.nl>>
@minvws.nl<SBEGzGEEI @minvws.nl>>3 )

Onderwerp: FW: VAL staffing

Besten,

Kennelijk is de kogel door de kerk voor Tempo maar hebben ze centen nodig. iE gaat nu ERE hierover bellen begrijp ik uit de mail

hieronder

Omdat wij ook gebonden zijn aan aanbestedingsregels stel ik voor dat als ze een verzoek indienen dat wij nadat ze de rekening
presenteren het geld naar hun overmaken of op basis van een berekening dieBER wel kan maken een voorschot doen voor de personele
kosten. Beetje creatief maar de tijd dringt.

Vriendelijke groet, Saludo kordial, Best regards,

Crisisteam Covid-19

Programmadirectie Zorg en Jeugd Caribisch Nederland

ven: ESE, BE MEEEDM@redorossn>
Verzonden: vriidag 12 februari 2021 10:00
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(@orangegrovepharmacy.com>;
@sintmaartengov.org>;

@sintmaartengov.org>;

sintmaartengov.org> [EEBEEES@tantelouise n>; EES IIEEECIN
@ggdru.nl>; @zorgverzekeringskantoor.nl>

Onderwerp: VAL staffing
Urgentie: Hoog

Good morning All,

Congratulations all for the excellent quality of last night's public Facebook session on the Vaccination Campaign.
| have nothing but complements to the members who were involved in the preparation, the presentations and responding to questions
from the public.

On the subject of staffing | want to inform you about the following;

Outsourcing HR to Tempo Caribbean

1. If we want to outsource with Government funding we will need to go through a time consuming bidding process, taking at least 3

weeks.

2. If we submit the quotation of Tempo Caribbean (with experience in HR for Vaccination Campaigns on some of the other Caribbean

islands) directly to VWS for funding we will save the period of the bidding process and can start full roll out at least three weeks earlier.

3. Given the high time pressure and to meet our staffing requirements as soon as possible | will contact [EEE this moming to

explore the feasibility of the second option above, unless you have overruling objections. Do let me know before 11:00 today.
4. | requested to inform Tempo Caribbean on Sint Maarten that we have decided to outsource HR for the Vaccination

Campaign, explaining the two options above.

Engaging available staff from Governmental Departments, institutes and agencies on the island

To start soon after arrival of the vaccine we need to make maximum use of existing and available human resources on the island.

5.1.2e indicated that he could make some of his staff available for the start up of the Vaccination Campaign, sufficient to meet the

requirements at the Vineyard VAL, with the exception of a medical doctor.

AUV earlier this week indicated that they can and are willing to meet the staffing requirements at the Cole Bay VAL.

We are also exploring other options.

Information management and coordination

1. The challenge is to get all information together for a solid coordinated approach.
2. We need notes (Note for the Record) of every meeting we had and will have with individual Governmental Departments, institutes and

agencies on the island. A lay out is attached which | request you to apply.
3. Those who have already held discussions and have prepared a note, please send to me withBE copy.

4. If you have held discussions and have not yet prepared a discussion note, please prepare according to the attachment and send to

me with [EEEin copy.
5. For following discussions please prepare a Note for the Record of each meeting, and send to me with

EE
copy.

6. | will keep overview, do the overall coordination and keep you informed as well as | can, with direct support from until further

notice.

Thank you for your attention and have a splendid day!

Best regards,

5.1.2e

Sint Maarten

5.1.2e

IEEEDN @redcross.n! <BMEXEDNM @redcross.ni>
5.1.2e

01D7011E.E334E460]<https:/iwww.facebook.com/rodekruis/>IEE @0 10701 1E.E334E460]<https://twitte
r.com/RodeKruis/> @01D7011E.E334E460]<https://www.instagram.com/rodekruis/>EA@01D7011E.E334

E460]<https://www.linkedin.com/company/90804 8/admin/updates/> @01D7011E.E334E460]<https://www.youtube.com/
user/rodekruis/>
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Dit bericht is uitsluitend bestemd voor de geadresseerde.
Het bericht kan vertrouwelijke informatie bevatten.

Als u dit bericht per abuis hebt ontvangen, wordt u verzocht het te vernietigen en de afzender te informeren.

Het Nederlandse Rode Kruis is niet aansprakelijk voor onjuiste en onvalledige overbrenging van de inhoud van een verzonden e-mail

bericht, of een te late ontvangst daarvan.

This message is intended exclusively for the addressee.

It may contain information that is confidential.

If you are not the intended recipient please notify the sender immediately and destroy this message.

The Netherlands Red Cross is neither liable for the proper and complete transmission of the information contained in this communication

nor for any delay in its receipt.


